

CHICKEN, STRIP BREAST & THIGH FAJITA SEASONED COOKED FROZEN

Nutritional Facts

Serving Size: **84 g (84g)**

Servings Per Container

Amount per Serving

Calories: **120**

**Calories from
Fat:** **20**

% Daily Value *

Total Fat: **2.5g** **4%**

Saturated Fat: **.5g** **3%**

Trans Fat: **0g**

Cholesterol: **65mg** **22%**

Sodium: **790mg** **33%**

Total Carbohydrate: **3g** **1%**

Dietary Fiber: **1g** **2%**

Sugars: **1g**

Protein **20g**

Vitamin A: **0%**

Vitamin C: **4%**

Calcium: **2%**

Iron: **6%**

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Additional Description:

ADD SIZZLE TO ALL YOUR DISHES WITH THESE LABOR SAVING FULLY COOKED AND GRILL MARKED FAJITA SEASONED CHICKEN STRIPS OF DARK AND WHITE MEAT.

Ingredients:

P: BONELESS CHICKEN BREAST FILLETS WITH RIB MEAT, BONELESS CHICKEN THIGH MEAT, WATER, SEASONING (SALT, DEXTROSE, GRANULATED GARLIC, SPICES, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, FLAVOR (GRILL FLAVOR [FROM VEGETABLE OIL], MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS), GRANULATED ONION, SPICE EXTRACTIVE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CARRAGEENAN.

PACK SIZE**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**

8 @ 20 oz. Bags

Teriyaki Glaze and Dipping Sauce Mix

Nutrition Information

Product	Srvg. Size Prepared	Cal	Pro. gm	Fat gm	Sat. Fat gm	Trans Fat gm	Carb. gm	Sugar gm	Fiber gm	Chol mg	Ca mg	Fe mg	Na mg	K mg	Vit C mg	Vit A IU
Teriyaki Glaze & Dipping Sauce	4g Mix	15	.5	0	0	0	3	.5	0	0	10	.4	200	NA	0	0
	2 Tbsp. Prepared Sauce	20	.5	0	0	0	5	2	0	0	10	.4	200	NA	0	0

ABBREVIATIONS: Amt = Amount; Srvg. Size = Serving Size; Cal = Calories; Pro. = Protein; Sat. Fat = Saturated Fat; Trans Fat = Trans Fatty Acid; Carb. = Carbohydrates; Chol = Cholesterol; Ca = Calcium; Fe = Iron; Na = Sodium; Vit C = Vitamin C; Vit A = Vitamin A

Product Description: 6" Hoagie

Kosher: Pareve

Allergens: **Wheat**

Ingredients:

Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, barley malt, niacin, iron, thaimin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, high fructose corn syrup, yeast, soybean oil, contains 2% or less of the following: salt, wheat gluten, corn starch, dough conditioners (sodium stearoyl lactylate, monoglycerides, calcium peroxide), yeast nutrients (calcium sulfate, ammonium chloride, tricalcium phosphate), calcium propionate (preservative), diammonium phosphate.

Nutrition facts:

Serving size: 1 bun

Wt.per serving: approx. 2.3 oz. 66 gram bun

Servings per container: 12 buns

Nutrient	Values	Unit	%DailyValue
Calories	170	kcal	
Calories From Fat	15	kcal	
Total Fat	1.5	g	3%
Saturated Fat	0	g	0%
<i>Trans</i> Fat	0	g	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0.5	g	
Monounsaturated Fat	0.5	g	
Cholesterol	0	mg	0%
Sodium	390	mg	16%
Total Carbohydrate	35	g	12%
Dietary Fiber	1	g	5%
Sugars	4	g	
Protein	6	g	
Vitamin A			0
Vitamin C			0
Calcium			6%
Iron			15%
Thiamin			25%
Riboflavin			15%
Niacin			10%
Folate			20%